
•
- <!>~,;;;~"' ,;ft;::tr-rtlt'';;;, ';;":;~;o,:;~~~:~~~::;~;;:;•;'.~';;'~~;;~~;;;:'.;ON 

""" (,:,;,; l.,(<i -0°"-.nTJR y=;m,;r.. 111~~ m:'ffl'~}/(Ministryoflabour & Employment, Government oflndia) 
~ ~. ~/ Regional Office, Barrackpore 

4(2) <'fl fPf. '/Ruff#.., ~ ~ - 700 120/ 4(2), S. N. Banerji.:c Road, 'Barrackporc, Kolkata- 700 12Cl 
{'ffl7fc er qrf'lu ff<if/Ba.'iement&_3,d Fto cn:J _ ________ _ 

fio ~ / af<ITT/ t{cp/~/~-IV / 742 ~- 28.02.2018 

~ - ct>4ill~ ~ ~ "fiTrcR', ~ cbllli<:'1<1, ~"<cb9,"< tg c:f>~d'< ~ 3-lR ~ 
~ '34cfixuri 7fi ~ cnm x,&x& lq ~ frlfctGT 1 

q5Tfftlm'TT 3nmfu:r ~ i:rrfvli ~ tITTl ~ ~ ~ C1 cfj,f\ ~ ~ ~, ~ $1C'I I "ITT 

~ cflA.?{ex ~ cim ~ '34¢-iorf ct; '1'1s!x-& lq ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 

~fcffur~1 fffizT1 cf~ ~ '34¢-<on 454'tll{i ~ ~ ~. ~ cblllklll, ~xcl5gx, 4(2). 

~.~.~ m. ~xcf5gx. ct,)<1ct>1a, - 100120 1l ~ ~: 

~ 
' 12 

~ 

~o l ~~ %(~) Tfr3IT 

l ~~Gl.m I C(rHfl Q <1 / ~ 20 f ··-·- .. .. - --· - - - - ~ - -- ----- -_ i .~_ 1100 ~ 70 

_ iq'j C!{l 600 ~ I ~ 08 -,:~ C!"c1~C!<'1 /~ 
-

70 

Qil~C!<'1 /~ 70 

~ 
~~ ~~-5200~ ~ 01 

--~-ih! iJlc &ex ~-'lfl 3015~z,=f ~ 01 
~ 

8 

t 9 

lli 
l 13 

14 

~~ ~ C[fl-1007 
--

~ 01 
-
1 

~ fq'JJ'Jc ~a: 2050- ~ 01 - ~.fl oo·-- - ,-

01 -
~<tl '1'< ~ \ifi 4050 ~ 01 -
~ ~ (q3~~x~ m) fum 05 

~~~~ $Fl 05 

~-1010 

~i~ tsrei Q c1 ~ cr1 2900 
- -cf+1-- 01 

Gs 
~ 
~ 
119 
I 

. ·----- ~-
~ I ~ ~<.f)\J1c ___ · 2135 02 

~ ~~-521 ~ 01 

~~ 6780 ~ 01 

~ YCIY qfc'lf&P.l'i 15-~ 544~ ~ 01 

(1 ~ 83 ~) 
·'r. 

- I ~w'Hc11~1 ~~ 2 ~ frcr ' ~ 
_ - ~ ~IJ'iC('(i 02 

. ·- ·--· .. ... . ----··-· -

" 



\ 

41?1ctl /~ 3fmIT +11=-i<i~ 

er. ~ ~ ~ \J1 R:i ll i / cb qr:, ll i ~ ~ lITTT -q cn1, ~ coi, os(-c:frq) cfllIT crT cr"rd ffl cf>1 ~fcT 

t fq~ 05 cl1D cf> ~ ~~ ~-LJ?f ~ ~ ~ ~ cR ~ i I 

-m ~r WITT ~ cBl ~ ctC"ll~<f1 , ~. g1_g2nN, ·H1~cclllx. ~cclf¥i·1 , ~ 3-TR ~ 

~ '3qcfj,101i cfl ~a:rur ii ~ cfR cflSfT (01.04.2014 ~ 31.03.2017) cnT ~ s.00,000/ - m 

~ ~ crT ~ ~ ~ f.,t:£11~<1 ~ cor ~ 'gR'T ~ I 

rr. ~ WrR crm cn1 cl)Q{c'<l ctc1 1~c;-t,, ~ . t1.Jtj-ax, -t11~ctj·J.Jx, ~e:c1f¥ 11. ~ 3tR ~ 

~~an~ ~a,ur .i:r ~ cfr.l crm (01.04.2014 ~ 31.03.2011) q5"f ~ 20.00,0001- <ITT 

q?T-T ~ cpll 3fmci ~ cf> I ~'p;jj-.( ml ~ I 

tt. ~ WITT qTcq ~ ~ cfR cl1D if <Pl=f ~ 'cf>l1 cfR ~ cnT ~ F,,an ~a ~ tr ~ 
~ "C!cn ~ ~ flxcbl~ ~ crT "ITT ~ ~ ~ -q· ~ ~ ~ ~ fcom \il"FlT ~ I 

~ ~ ~ qTcq ~ ftR:c.=r ~c6lcf>xo1 ~$'!' 3tR cbQ{c-< m4clllx, ~c:.cJfctii . GJqc::1q 3tR ~ 

~ '14tlixofi cfi "fim~ cfi ITT ~ ~ 3i'J'l,cT -gRT ~ , 

~-~ WfPI qTcq ~ ~ -mi, qjlfA cTmT ~ ~ ~ I (x-tc'lllfqci ~ ~ ~) 

wrr <Wt~ 
-q~ ~ ml ~lITTT 4>ill\c1ll ~ ,3ycfj-.(Or) c$ m--m ~ cbl4illc>H crT 

1F-ifh1rr <R1T ~ 1 B44>-<0 11 * 3llc!~ll4> f.,cJ 1xcf> x,@x'{S1~1 "$ ~ oo ~ &'Wllffl -<'{5I-<i&lct 

crnn;~ 1T:!3l<'f "$ ~ ~. ~ 3lR x-rarir acf>·nit\ ~ cn1 tRR,· cfRl"TT ~ 

cb I lllcii 4 tfltfR -q ~ x-Gl xi& 1 ct ~ ~e--r:r ~ 'fl"""cff3lT crT ~ ~ 'tlf-i [lcrn cfRl"TT I 

.... ... 

. 
\.l ff! f.i ~<ffi ~ ~ ~311 / fiil 1<11 ~3m' c$ ~ -<~x{?X 1c1 c#1" '9cl'T3IT crT cbl ;af Pcta cITT'TT 1 

'34¢>/llJJ cfj -sJ,..F[C:: liP-1 <f)J' c51"l 'x) cpl=[~°$~ 3RcRcl ~~~I °flqr ~ ~ 

crT ~ ~ iJ,n fct ir 'f-l'l~ B4cbxon * 3ltft'c.J-JJ-J 311q~l?:i1 ~ ~ xi&-<i&lcJ cITT ~~ 

m 1 ,14¢xo1i 7$ 3TTa:roT ~ w 3lj~ci ,mlx-GllcJ cnr ¢1<11.:q;a., fcom ~ 3-TR ~ 00311 

cfi ~~ ~\il-w:IR 3ITT 3furrR ~ cm-~ 1RffiT G1xT ~ fcpm '1lTQ11T I 

" 



\ 

3W=nf ~ -@.- fcn ~ ~ ffl fr ~ ~ 'lfr c!W~ fe:qfl cITT ~ -qtr ~ 3lT11 

~ q)l~. ~x # 311A ~ col" fl$1llcf5 ~ ~ ~(\Hllfi-1) ~ ~ ~ 

ffl ~TI !.lfaf.i,gcm ~ I ~ # '3q4c@ ~ '3q45qo1 ~ cf> ~ t l ~ -cntT m 
~-lf-5l" c'fin ~-lf-5l" 454i.l1:z'l ~ ~ ~ mur ~ ~. 19s2 cf> ~ ~ 

~ ct>' J~ ~~~ ~cITT'I 

w-cm 7.l"t; ~ ~ t fcn" dct>'11c6l ~ fcmfu:r m"Bt 3fc11T-3fc11T ~ ~'{}ll.B -ij ~ 

i;m=rzrr if ~ 17.03.2018 <ffi" 4.00 ~ ~ ~ ~ xii. 10000 /-~ ~ ~ ~) 

c6 ~ ~ ~ ~ <ii ~ ~ ~ ~ tv. ~ ~ctHcie cf> i:r&r -ij ~ cf> 

~21' ~x'Wf ~ I 17.03.2018 cf> ~ ID'<1 ~ ~ ~ "Clx fcmR ~ ~ ~ I ~ 

~~T <fJI 18.03.2018 <ITT '@l'ffi ~ I 

"fl'4'r ~ <fl" ~ cpl ~ 'lfr ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ .,f.,J 

~ fcp ~ ~ cITT ~ ti 3fTll<fi ~ -ij ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 

if.fr~"! I 

.:rte: ({t.Pdltv ~ : 454i11{1 ~ ~ ~. ~ c:f>lllie1ll. ~qc:f>'.f<. 

~ -;:i. 033- 2501- 7087 

" 



. <1:T-1 'A' (0~\3i ~sm- 01(,t; /''"" Fax (0,13) 2501-2873 /;: -~,i Email : ~ro.l)arrackpor~(~lcpfindi~.y,ov.i11 

cn1hH~ ~&1' ~ W@rf / F.M.1-'l.OYEl!:S' PROVTDENT FUND ORGANISATION 
( ,;t:.:i ~ ,')'-~ ,,-,. ''" -wi, ·11Hct 'ITT"il\1-<)/(Mini$llY of Labour & Employmcn1, Government of India) 

~ ~-~ I Regional Office. Barrack pore 
4 (.2). ('?1. 't'I'. ~m, mp,~ - 700 120/4(2),S.N.Bancrje<: Road,Barrackporc,Kolknta-700120 

(i)"rf'lff; lf ~ n8 /Basement & 3'" Floor} 
-- --------'--- -=- --- - - - --- - ----

TENDER ADVERTISEMENT 

'.\io. Pers/ RO/ BKP/Com/VoUV / 'f4 2--

CORRIGENDUM 

Date: 28.02.2018 

Sub: Annual Maintenance contract in respect of Computer system and its 
peripherals at EPFO, Regional Office, Barrackpore. 

s,,nkd 4uolc1tions arc invited from Kolkata based interested parties possessing 

infrastrudure and technical expertise for maintenance of computer systems and its peripherals. 

The folJowing sys tem and peripherals arc installed at Regional Office, Barrackporc of EPFO, 

Regional Office, l:3arrackpore, 4(2), S. N. Banetjee Road, Barrackpore, Kolkata - 700120. 

1 MAKE 
-- ---

QUANTITY -
HCl/HP 20 

APC 70 

APC 08 
HCI/HP 70 

HCl/HP 70 

HP 01 

HP 01 

HP 01 

1 s:r~~~o .. ·· 11n.M Dl·SCRIP'~ION_ 
J D ESKTOP PC I 2-·· - - -·+urs-iioo_v_A--------------i----13~ -··rups 600 v A ·· 

4 THIN CLIENT 

I ~6 
M? Nl!O~-
LESER JET PRINTER M-5200 N 

i 1.FSER JET PRIN1'ER M-P3015DN ___ _, 

I LASER PRINTER M-1007 
I~ 

8 
- ~- ----------- - - ---, 
9 DESK JET PRINT 2060 HP 01 ----~--- - -
10 LEGACY SERVER 01 ----1-
11 SCANNER HP G4050 HP 01 

12 NETWORK SWITCH (CATALYST SWITCH) CISCO 05 

CANON 05 

CANON 01 

HP 02 

HP 01 

CANON 01 

HP ~ 

I
~ T.ASER i>RJNTER CUM SCANNFR- ,-MF- --30_1_0 _ ___ _ 

14 I LAS FR P°i{iNi-°f:i{; LB P 2900 ---· - - -
15 ~ ESKJET PRINTER,21~ 

r 16 LASER PR_I_N_T_E_R_,M_ F_s2_1 _ ______ ---11------

J 7 LASER PRINTER, 6780 1--is- LA PTOP_ P_A_V_I_L_LJ_O_N_ 1_5_-A_Y_5_44_T_U_ (_1_ A_C_8_3--t----

t _ PAl_ ~ ~ 
, l 19 l ON U NI: UPS 2 ~~A 
~ -- --~ -- ~ 

TRITRONICS 02 

Contd .... P/2 



::2:: 

Eligibility/Pre-Qualification Criteria: 

a) Only I hose agencics/ c:ornpanic5 who have experience in similar field not less than 5(Five) 

years may submit their bids along ""ith all credentials regarding performance during the last five 

ye.;1rs. 

b) The bidder must have experience of executing one single order worth Rs. 05 Lakhs or 

more in maintenance for Computer Clients, Servers, Ha rdware, Software, Networking, Laptops 

;rnd other peripherab for the last three years (0142014 to 31.3.2017). 

c) The bidder must have minimum annual average turnover of at least Rs.20 Lakhs during 

the la5t three years in maintenance for computer clients, servers, hardware, software, 

networking laptops and other peripherals for the last three years (1-4-2014 to 31.3.2017). 

d) The bidder must have executed for at least three clients in the last three years out of 

which one must have been a Govt . Org,mization and should furnish work testimonials in support 

of the same. 

e) The bidder rnust have been in the area of system integration managing and providing 

support for Computer hardware, networking, laptops and other peripherals. 

t) The bidder must be a profit making company (Attested copy to be submitted). 

It is also requested that before submitt ing quotation, you may depute representative to 

this Regional Office, Barrackpore on any working day and may contact with Ass istant P. F. 

Commissioner (Adm) at the aforesaid location. The peripherals are presently covered under 

AMC. The interested parties must submit their sealed quotation along with credentials and 

performance details and mentioning therein the PF Code issued to the establishment under EPF 

& MP Act, 1952. 

SERVICE SCOPE 

The scope of AMC services cover to upkeep & smooth working of the equipment within 

the office. Ser.vice provider shall deploy trained, experienced and competent technical personnel 

for carrying out required Preventive Maintenance for the equipment as per benchmarked 

maintenance practices/OE\.1 manuals and to Provide and maintain proper & efficient 

engineering servic,~s in the premises. The personnel deputed shall he required to carry out 

maintenance services as per the OEM serviee/operations manuals. Continuous efforts will be 

made to minimum the down time of the equipment. As a part of the duties the service provider 

persons shall help to ensure that all equipment will be maintained at optimi.wi operating levels. 

AH scheduled maintenance required for the upkeep of the equipment will be carr ied out and 

, tools & tackks required for the services will be supplied by the service provider to the personnel 

·· provid,~d by I hem. 

Contd .... P/3 

" 



It is also requested to submit the technical and financial bids in duplicate & separate 

sealed covers by 17.3.2018 before 04.00 PM along with EMD of ~ 10,000/- (Rupees Ten 

Thou;5and) only by way of Demand Draft favoring SBI, EPF Account. Sealed quotations received 

after 17.3.2018 date will not be entertained. The sealed quotations will be opened on 18.3.2018. 

Details of any fact applicable should be clearly mentioned failing which it will be deemed that 

the rate quotes are inclusive of taxes. All terms and conditions of your offer should be clearly 

mentioned. 

Note: For enquiry: EPFO, Regional Office, Barrackpore, Ph: 033-2501-7087. 

Copy to: -

(S.~ 
Assistant P. F. Commissioner (Adm) 

• 
The Regional P. F. Commissioner (NDC), New Delhi .... With a request to arrange for uploading 
of the tender in the EPFO Website. 

~2--
(S. KUMAR) 

Assistant P. F. Commissioner (Adm) 

" 


